AUTHOR

Senator Martinez Calderon, Daniel

SPONSORS

Senator Pinteralli, Eric

Senator Brown, Donavan

Senator Manzanares, Alexis

Date of First Reading: October 30, 2023

S.R.2023.2024.07

1 A Resolution-

- 2 To be known as "A Resolution in support of Anthology Engage at
- 3 Texas State University", relating to the new comprehensive
- 4 student involvement and engagement platform launching at Texas
- 5 State University.
- 6 WHEREAS: The Student Government of Texas State University, on
- 7 behalf of the student body of Texas State University would like to
- 8 address the current platform being used to manage information and
- 9 activities related to recognized student organizations; and
- 10 WHEREAS: The current system used to manage recognized student
- 11 organizations on campus is Canvas which is also used to manage
- 12 academic courses and courseware; and
- 13 WHEREAS: Anthology Engage will be a separate platform from academic
- 14 courseware and will be able to serve student organizations as a
- 15 platform to manage student organization affairs such as event
- 16 posting and marketing, event registration, attendance tracking

- 17 tools, outreach, news story posting, and policy and procedure
- 18 training; and
- 19 WHEREAS: Anthology Engage is going to streamline student
- 20 organization operations at Texas State University by enhancing the
- 21 student organization management and administration capabilities
- 22 and participation data collection; and
- 23 WHEREAS: Texas State University Student Government Senate would
- 24 like to express full support for the implementation of Anthology
- 25 Engage at Texas State University for Student Organizations;
- 26 therefore,
- 27 **BE IT RESOLVED:** Anthology Engage will serve the student body of
- 28 Texas State University in a positive manner for Student
- 29 Organization operations leading to the enhancing of the overall
- 30 student experience on campus; and
- 31 **BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED:** This legislation be forwarded to the
- 32 Student Body President for further action.